HOUSE INTERIM COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

September 23, 2016 Hearing Room F
02:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair
Rep. Ann Lininger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Bill Post
Rep. Sherrie Sprenger

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Brent Barton
Rep. Jessica Vega Pederson

SENATE INTERIM COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Ginny Burdick

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Sen. Sara Gelser
Sen. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Channa Newell, Counsel
Mike Reiley, Judiciary Office Coordinator
MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting
Review of Washington State Ignition Interlock Device
Program

Overview of Oregon Sex Offender Registration System

Representation in Juvenile Dependency Proceedings Task
Force Report and Recommendation (SB 222, 2015)

Handling of Sexually Explicit Materials in Criminal
Proceedings

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

The House and Senate Interim Judiciary Committees met jointly.

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.leg.state.or.us/liz/2015I1/Committees/SJUD/2016-09-23-14-00/MeetingMaterials

00:00:08
00:00:08
00:00:14
00:00:14
00:01:01
00:01:09

00:01:19

00:01:20
00:02:56

00:03:05

00:03:11

00:06:03
00:20:25
00:31:51

00:31:52

00:32:01

00:32:04
00:33:23

00:55:16
00:59:45

01:14:20
01:15:03
01:17:24
01:17:57

01:25:08

01:25:30
01:26:47
01:39:42

01:46:05
01:50:29
01:52:55
01:59:13
02:07:53

SJuD

09/23/2016
Page 2 of 3

House Judiciary Meeting Called to Order

Chair Barker

Senate Judiciary Meeting Called to Order

Chair Prozanski

Bill Taylor, former Judiciary Counsel

Vice-Chair Kruse

Review of Washington State Ignition Interlock Device Program -
Informational Meeting

Channa Newell, Counsel

Lieutenant Robert Sharpe, Commander, Impaired Driving Section,
Washington State Patrol

Sergeant Brandon Villanti, Ignition Interlock Program Manager, Impaired
Driving Section, Washington State Patrol

EXHIBIT 1: Carla Weaver, Law and Justice Liaison, Washington
Department of Licensing

Chair Prozanski

Chair Barker

The following testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

EXHIBIT 2: Ron Dodge, President & CEO, Hood River Distillers

Overview of Oregon Sex Offender Reqistration System -
Informational Meeting

Channa Newell, Counsel

EXHIBIT 3: Michael Wu, Chairperson, Board of Parole and Post-Prison
Supervision

Chair Prozanski

EXHIBIT 4: Jeff Clabaugh, Sex Offender Registration Manager, Oregon
State Police

Vice-Chair Lininger

Rep. Greenlick

Vice-Chair Olson

Malcolm McDonald, Community Corrections Manager, Clackamas County

Representation in Juvenile Dependency Proceedings Task Force
Report and Recommendations (SB 222, 2015) - Informational Meeting
Vice-Chair Kruse

EXHIBIT 5-7: Honorable David V. Brewer, Justice, Oregon Supreme Court
EXHIBIT 8: Nancy Cozine, Executive Director, Office of Public Defense
Services

Clyde Saiki, Director, Oregon Department of Human Services

Rep. Greenlick

Fred Boss, Deputy Attorney General, Oregon Department of Justice
EXHIBIT 9-10: Matt Shirtcliff, District Attorney, Baker County

Chair Prozanski

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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Adrian Smith, Administrator, Task Force on Legal Representation in
Childhood Dependency
Chair Barker

Handling of Sexually Explicit Materials in Criminal Proceedings -
Informational Meeting

Vice-Chair Olson

EXHIBIT 11-14: John Trenary, CyberCrime Detective, Linn County
Sheriff’'s Office

Rep. Greenlick

House Judiciary Meeting Adjourned

Senate Judiciary Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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